
RELEASED 01/07/2026

Jacinto, Cesar Ct. 1 Evading Arrest Detention
01/23/1990 of Anna w/Veh or Watercraft

Ct. 2 Evading Arrest Detention
w/Veh or Watercraft
5/10/2025

Baldwin, Levi Anthony Ct. 1 Evading Arrest Det w/Veh
01/27/2006 of Sanger Ct. 2 Criminal Mischief

>= $2,500<$30k
10/25/2024

Erwin, Tammy Renee Bail Jumping & FTA
09/30/1977 of Sherman 5/16/2024

Crawford, Michael Glenn Ct. 1 Agg Assault w/DW
01/03/1977 of Van Alstyne Ct. 2 Agg Kidnapping w/DW

Ct. 3 Continuous Violence 
Against The Family
Ct. 4 Assault Fam/House Mem
Impede Breath/Circulation
10/3/2025

Crawford, Michael Glenn Ct. 1 Agg Kidnapping w/DW
01/03/1977 of Van Alstyne Ct. 2 Agg Assault w/DW

10/31/2025

Hill, Richard Lynn DWI 3rd or More 
11/11/1962 of Sadler 10/19/2025

Vazquez, Diego Quintana Ct. 1 Theft Prop >=$30k<$150k
12/21/2002 of Dallas Ct. 2 Forgery Govt/National

Gov Inst/Money/Security
Ct. 3 Forgery Govt/National
Gov Inst/Money/Security
10/31/2025



Levandoski, Justin Josef Ct. 1 Injury Child/Elderly/
01/07/1989 of Van Alstyne Disable w/Int Bodily Inj

Ct. 2 Injury Child/Elderly/
Disable w/Int Bodily Inj
9/14/2025

MacDonald, Travis Jay Poss CS - Cocaine
11/27/1997 of Howe 9/12/2025

Bosenbury, Michael Warren Poss CS - Meth
06/02/1962 of Howe 7/24/2025

Anderson, Cody Douglas Ct. 1 Assault Family/Household
09/12/1988 of Sherman Member Prev Conv 

Ct. 2 Agg Assault w/DW
10/25/2025

Maloney, Ashley Dawn Poss CS - Meth
05/04/1987 of Sherman 5/27/2025

Dixon, Dusty Lee Agg Assault w/DW
02/22/1990 of Whitesboro 7/14/2025

Jay, Jeremy Chance DWI 3rd or More 
12/04/1984 of Sherman 10/19/2025

Walker, Cierra Lane Ct. 1 Burglary of Building
09/16/1996 of Denison Ct. 2 Escape While Arrested/

Confined Felony
10/8/2025

Cagle, Gene Wayne II Poss CS - Meth
04/19/1985 of Denison 11/13/2025

Jeffries, Tyrell Leh Jaymes Poss CS - Cocaine
01/16/1997 of Calera 10/8/2025



Flynn, Rhona Kay Theft Mater Alum/Brnz/Cppr/Brss
05/14/1977 of Sherman <20k ENH 

9/23/2025

Smith, Matthew John Ct. 1 Theft Prop >=$30k<$150k
04/29/1972 of Bells Ct. 2 Theft Prop >=$150k<$300k

Ct. 3 Theft Prop >=$30k<$150k
Ct. 4 Theft Prop >=$30k<$150k
Ct. 5 Theft Prop >=$2,500<$30k
7/28/2025

Williams, Kelon Jermaine Ct. 1 Sex Abuse of Child 
04/19/1991 of Sherman Continuous: Victim Under 14

Ct. 2 Agg Sexual Assault Child
(Rape)
Ct. 3 Agg Sexual Assault Child
(Rape)
Ct. 4 Agg Sexual Assault Child
(Rape)
Ct. 5 Agg Sexual Assault Child
(Rape)
Ct. 6 Agg Sexual Assault Child
(Rape)
Ct. 7 Agg Sexual Assault Child
(Rape)
Ct. 8 Indecency W/A Child Exposes
Ct. 9 Indecency W/A Child Exposes
2/1/2025

Teran, Eutiquio Cancino Fail to Comply Sex Off Duty
09/08/1972 of Van Alstyne to Reg Life/Annual

10/29/2025

Thang, Bawi Hain Agg Assault w/DW
03/14/2005 of Sherman 6/20/2025

Murley, Joshua Dwayne Injury Child/Elderly/Disabled
01/07/1999 of Sherman Reckless Bodily Inj

10/29/2025



Maloney, Ashley Dawn Poss CS - Meth
05/04/1987 of Sherman 10/31/2025

Ewing, Craig Tejuan Poss CS w/Int Delivery - Meth
02/17/1970 of Sherman 2/13/2025

Murley-Losh, Verna Kay Ct. 1 Agg Assault w/DW
11/22/1967 of Gordonville Ct. 2 Agg Assault w/DW

9/1/2025

Hemingway, Daniel James DWI 3rd or More 
07/19/1988 of McKinney 8/23/2025

Phipps, Brian Kreg DWI 3rd or More 
11/17/1982 of Benbrook 10/31/2025


